OP \$265.00 4910494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493392

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Vapor Group, Inc.		09/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Vapor Group, LLC	
Street Address:	14300 Commerce Way	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4910494	DIRECTVAPOR
Registration Number:	4287087	INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP
Registration Number:	4522494	OPTIMA
Registration Number:	4611235	THINK IT. MIX IT. VAPE IT.
Serial Number:	87947453	TRUEHIT
Serial Number:	87947431	TRUESMOOTH
Registration Number:	4733289	VAPORFI
Registration Number:	4696065	VAPORFI
Registration Number:	4548633	VAPORFLO
Serial Number:	87703106	VOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025881987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-625-2887

Email: aberge@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 401 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Berge
SIGNATURE:	/Amy B. Berge/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion- International Vapor Group#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion- International Vapor Group#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP, INC." TO "INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2018, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

5235582 8100V SR# 20186513111

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of State)

Authentication: 203369036

Date: 09-06-18

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:48 PM 09/05/2018
FILED 04:48 PM 09/05/2018
SR 20186513111 - File Number 5235582

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

INTERNATIONAL VAPOR GROUP, INC.

FIRST: The jurisdiction where International Vapor Group, Inc. (the "Corporation") was incorporated is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation was incorporated is October 31, 2012.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is International Vapor Group, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is International Vapor Group, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 5th day of September, 2018.

/s/ Nicolas Molina

Nicolas Molina Authorized Person

ME1 28021192v,1

RECORDED: 10/10/2018